[bookmark: _Hlk26302139]Supplementary File 3: Characteristics of studies referring to adjunctive probiotic Lactobacillus therapy.
	Reference
	Design
	Diagnosis
Smoking
Follow-up
	N (implants/patients)
N (test/control)
Mean age (y)
	Mechanical treatment
	Intervention
Usage
	Outcomes
	Conclusion

	
	
	
	
	
	Test
	Control
	
	

	Alqahtani 
et al., 201952 (1)
	RCT
Parallel
	P-iM
Smoker
6m
	40/40
20/20
35.4

	-OHI 
-Mechanical debridement 
-CHX 
	L.reuteri
Home use
	Blank
	PPD
PI%
BOP

	No significant difference

	Alqahtani 
et al., 201952 (2)
	RCT
Parallel
	P-iM
Nonsmoker
6m

	40/40
20/20
36.1

	-OHI 
-Mechanical debridement 
-CHX
	L.reuteri
Home use
	Blank
	PPD
PI%
BOP
	Probiotic group showed better effects

	Galofré 
et al., 201828
	RCT
Parallel


	P-iM 
3m


	22/22
11/11
60.8

	-Mechanical debridement

	L.reuteri
Home use
	Placebo
Home use 
	PPD
PI%
BOP

	Probiotic group showed limited effects

	Peña et al., 201833
	RCT
Parallel 
	P-iM
4m
	50/50
25/25
58.6
	-OHI 
-Mechanical debridement 
-CHX 
	L.reuteri
Home use
	Placebo
Home use
	PPD
PI%
BOP

	No significant difference

	Hallström
et al. 201532
	RCT
Parallel
	P-iM
6m
	49/49
25/24
58.6
	-OHI
-Mechanical debridement
	L.reuteri
Topical use
Home use
	Placebo
Topical use
Home use
	PI%
BOP
PPD

	No significant difference

	Mongardini 
et al. 201714
	RCT
Cross-over


	P-iM
Nonsmoker
2m
	20/20
20/20
57.0y
	-OHI
-Mechanical debridement
	L.reuteri
Topical use
Home use
	Placebo
Topical use
Home use
	mPI
BOP
	[bookmark: OLE_LINK6][bookmark: OLE_LINK7]Probiotic group showed better effects

	Flichy-Fernández 
et al. 201553
	RCT
Cross-over

	P-iM
Nonsmoker
1m
	23/12
23/23
60.2
	-OHI
-Mechanical debridement
	L.reuteri
Home use
	 Placebo
Home use
	mPI
PPD
Cytokines
	Probiotic group showed better effects

	RCT: randomized controlled trial; P-iM: peri-implant mucositis; M/F: male/female; m: month; y: year; OHI: oral hygiene instruction; CHX: Chlorhexidine; L. reuteri: Lactobacillus reuteri; PPD: probing pocket depth (mm); BOP: bleeding on probing; PI%: plaque index%; mPI: modified plaque index.



